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NAICS

1
21
2131
22
2211
23
2361
2362
2381
2382
2383
2389
31-33
3211
3231
3311
3315
3323
3327
42
4231
4233
4237
4238
4239
4244
4247
44-45
4411
4412
4413

Venango County
NAICS Title

Total, All Industries

Federal Government

State Government

Local Government

Private Ownership

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting
Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction
Support Activities for Mining

Utilities

Electric Generation, Transmission and Distribution
Construction

Residential Building Construction

Nonresidential Building Construction

Building Foundation/Exterior Contractors

Building Equip Contractors

Building Finishing Contractors

Other Specialty Trade Contractors
Manufacturing

Sawmills and Wood Preservation

Printing and Related Support Activities

Iron and Steel Mills and Ferroalloy Mfg

Foundries

Architectural and Structural Metals Mfg

Machine Shops; Screw, Nut, and Bolt Mfg
Wholesale Trade

Motor Vehicle and Parts Wholesalers

Lumber and Construction Materials Wholesalers
Hardware, Plumbing, & Heating Supplies Wholesalers
Machinery, Equip, and Supplies Wholesalers
Misc Durable Goods Wholesalers

Grocery and Related Product Wholesalers
Petroleum and Petroleum Products Wholesalers
Retail Trade

Automobile Dealers

Other Motor Vehicle Dealers

Automotive Parts, Accessories, and Tire Retailers

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments

1,237
16

23

58
1,140
14

8

3

10

3

92

22

5

1

19

1

21
98

10

4

4

4

10

14
37
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189
15

12

Employ-
ment

16,491
112
724
1,624
14,031
56
19
5
143
83
456
69
27
44
97
77
100
3,195
87
42
368
185
258
195
397
70
48
32
57
18
56
49
2,329
213
35
97

LQ

1.0
0.4
21
14
1.0
0.7
0.3
0.2
1.5
20
0.6
0.8
0.3
0.6
0.4
1.1
1.2
2.0
8.2
0.8
12.1
8.0
4.2
3.6
0.7
1.4
1.7
1.1
0.9
0.7
0.8
6.0
14
1.4
26
1.9

Annual
Wage

$48,667
$61,885
$68,200
$47,404
$47,700
$32,185
$36,069
$8,812
$98,471
$118,307
$45,555
$36,660
$63,696
$56,090
$39,630
$38,494
$49,590
$62,919
$51,581
$42,869
$63,470
$49,087
$57,112
$67,570
$60,120
$67,164
$47,166
$55,943
$54,874
$57,021
$63,274
$53,025
$30,385
$48,691
$36,253
$26,117

Annual Change

Employ-
ment

-183
6
-281
13
79
3
-1
Suppressed
-14
-12
23
8
-14
Suppressed
20
Suppressed

Suppressed
0
Suppressed
-4

-9

2

-1

Annual
Wage

$1,576
$-117
$3,395
$1,125
$1,904
$-4,799
$-5,305
Suppressed
$779
$-1,362
$503
$-1,324
$10,038
Suppressed
$2,250
Suppressed
$1,914
$3,221
$-1,394
$3,833
$-335
$2,160
$3,654
$9,161
$5,838
$17,118
$2,199
$-100
$3,111
Suppressed
$8,065
Suppressed
$566
$122
$-3,795
$990

Employ-
ment

-1.1%
5.7%
-28.0%
0.8%
0.6%
5.7%
-5.0%
Suppressed
-8.9%
-12.6%
5.3%
13.1%
-34.1%
Suppressed
26.0%
Suppressed
8.7%
-1.7%
4.8%
-4.5%
1.4%
6.3%
11.2%
0.5%
7.6%
42.9%
21%
0.0%
-6.6%
Suppressed
0.0%
Suppressed
-0.2%
-4.1%
6.1%
-1.0%

Annual Percent Change

Annual

Wage
3.3%
-0.2%
5.2%
2.4%
4.2%
-13.0%
-12.8%
Suppressed
0.8%
-1.1%
1.1%
-3.5%
18.7%
Suppressed
6.0%
Suppressed
4.0%
5.4%
-2.6%
9.8%
-0.5%
4.6%
6.8%
15.7%
10.8%
34.2%
4.9%
-0.2%
6.0%
Suppressed
14.6%
Suppressed
1.9%
0.3%
-9.5%
3.9%



NAICS

4441
4442
4451
4452
4453
4491
4492
4552
4561
4571
4572
4581
4591
4595
4599
48-49
4841
4842
4931
51
5171
52
5221
5231
5239
53
5311
5312
5313
54
5411
5412
5415
5416
5419
55

Venango County

NAICS Title

Building Material and Supplies Dealers

Lawn and Garden Equip and Supplies Retailers
Grocery and Convenience Retailers

Specialty Food Retailers

Beer, Wine, and Liquor Retailers

Furniture and Home Furnishings Retailers
Electronics and Appliance Retailers
Supercenters & Other General Merchandise
Health and Personal Care Retailers

Gasoline Stations

Fuel Dealers

Clothing and Clothing Accessories Retailers
Sport, Hobby, and Music Instrument Retailers
Used Merch Retailers

Other Misc Retailers

Transportation and Warehousing
General Freight Trucking

Specialized Freight Trucking

Warehousing and Storage

Information

Wired and Wireless Telecom Carriers
Finance and Insurance

Depository Credit Intermediation

Security Commod Contact Brokerage

Other Financial Investment Activities

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing
Lessors of Real Estate

Offices of Real Estate Brokers

Activities Related to Real Estate
Professional, Scientific, and Technical Svcs
Legal Svcs

Accounting, Tax Preparation, and Payroll Svcs
Computer Systems Design and Rel Svcs
Mgmt, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Svcs
Other Pro, Scientific, and Technical Svcs
Management of Companies and Enterprises

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments

13
3
13

N N 00 O

Employ-
ment
240
34
282
38
45
46
44
518
116
387
24
22
35
51
50
896
274
31
92
87

297
165
32
15
108
44

35
819
44
45
16
28
76
65

LQ

2.1
1.5
0.8
1.3
1.5
1.2
1.2
25
0.9
3.3
1.5
0.3
0.8
2.1
0.9
0.9
2.0
0.6
0.3
0.3
0.1
0.4
0.8
1.1
0.1
0.6
0.8
0.3
0.7
0.7
0.3
0.4
0.1
0.2
0.7
0.2

Annual
Wage
$40,261
$27,034
$24,030
$23,470
$26,357
$36,133
$32,516
$26,955
$41,716
$25,583
$57,816
$13,204
$19,003
$15,520
$25,145
$53,605
$73,360
$71,506
$59,510
$45,289
$59,834
$70,179
$54,682
$131,134
$23,870
$30,844
$25,607
$22,095
$34,897
$79,305
$58,521
$46,392
$222,381
$63,608
$36,933
$71,685

Annual Change

Employ-
ment
-10

A OO~ =~ W O

19

-18
Suppressed
Suppressed

Annual
Wage

$3,860
$-404
$791
$-700
$185
$-3,286
$-1,030
$-74
$2,665
Suppressed
Suppressed
$-1,012
$595
$518
$2,161
$-1,083
$-4,552
$3,341
$5,467
$12,760
$-3,422
$-419
$-13,879
$-13,019
$580
$-506
$-2,931
$-2,897
$-436
$441
$3,550
$2,635
$34,289
$12,814
$292
$8,913

Annual Percent Change

Employ-
ment

-4.0%
0.0%
1.1%
2.7%
2.3%
15.0%
10.0%
3.8%
-13.4%
Suppressed
Suppressed
4.8%
-12.5%
2.0%
2.0%
-5.6%
-17.2%
6.9%
4.5%
-20.2%
0.0%
-3.3%
-1.8%
0.0%
-6.3%
-3.6%
-8.3%
0.0%
6.1%
7.3%
-2.2%
-2.2%
23.1%
33.3%
22.6%
4.8%

Annual

Wage
10.6%
-1.5%
3.4%
-2.9%
0.7%
-8.3%
-3.1%
-0.3%
6.8%
Suppressed
Suppressed
-7.1%
3.2%
3.5%
9.4%
-2.0%
-5.8%
4.9%
10.1%
39.2%
-5.4%
-0.6%
-20.2%
-9.0%
2.5%
-1.6%
-10.3%
-11.6%
-1.2%
0.6%
6.5%
6.0%
18.2%
25.2%
0.8%
14.2%



NAICS

5511
56
5613
5614
5615
5617
61
62
6211
6212
6213
6214
6231
6233
6241
6242
71
7139
72
7225
81
8111
8121
8133
8134
8139
8141
92
9211
9221
9241
9251

Venango County

NAICS Title

Management of Companies and Enterprises
Administrative, Waste, and Remediation Svcs
Employment Svcs

Business Support Svcs

Travel Arrangement & Reservation Service

Svcs to Buildings and Dwellings

Educational Svcs

Health Care and Social Assistance
Offices of Physicians

Offices of Dentists

Offices of Other Health Practitioners

Outpatient Care Centers

Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)
Retirement Communities & Assisted Living Facilities
Individual and Family Svcs

Food, Housing, and Emergency and Other Relief Svcs
Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation

Other Amusement & Recreation Industries
Accommodation and Food Svcs
Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Other Svcs (except Public Administration)
Automotive Repair and Maintenance

Personal Care Svcs

Social Advocacy Org

Civic and Social Org

Business, Pro, Labor, Political, and Similar Org
Private Households

Public Administration

Exec, Legislative, and Other General Gov Support
Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities

Admin of Environmental Quality Programs

Admin of Housing, Urban Plan, & Community Dev

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments

7
43
5
4
3
19
32
229
40
7
32
6
3
3
97
4
14
6
95
65
112
31
22
5
18
9
4
51
36
3
4
3

Employ-
ment

65
466
194
54

20

99
1,025
3,338
443
59
271
95
318
202
404
18

73

49
1,217
951
673
158
71

28
254
74

835
668
75
41
16

LQ

0.2
0.6
0.6
0.9
1.2
0.5
0.8
11
1.2
0.6
2.1
0.7
1.8
1.1
0.7
0.7
0.3
0.3
1.0
1.0
1.2
1.5
0.6
1.1
3.2
1.5
0.3
13
2.1
0.5
1.6
1.1

Annual
Wage
$71,685
$31,831
$36,221
$32,272
$44,306
$18,804
$54,709
$52,239
$101,887
$58,101
$38,981
$28,518
$42,169
$29,439
$30,394
$36,463
$19,969
$16,632
$16,459
$15,948
$23,628
$38,495
$23,137
$21,298
$14,439
$18,274
$27,068
$49,261
$42,202
$95,641
$63,899
$43,301

Annual Change

Employ-
ment

-22
Suppressed

Annual
Wage

$8,913
$4,145
$6,334
Suppressed
$1,575
$1,363
$766
$1,106
$7,807
$3,622
$1,864
$-30
$981
$391
$1,436
$1,127
$724
$2,039
$868
$678
$459
$-27
$1,956
$1,089
$686
$365
$-3,080
$2,426
$1,896
$1,483
$6,806
$-4

Annual Percent Change

Employ-
ment

4.8%
-9.5%
-10.2%
Suppressed
5.3%
-2.9%
0.7%
-2.6%
2.5%
1.7%
-2.2%
-4.0%
1.0%
6.9%
-3.1%
12.5%
-2.7%
21%
-1.7%
-3.4%
2.7%
9.0%
-1.4%
0.0%
4.5%
2.8%
0.0%
0.5%
-0.1%
7.1%
2.5%
-5.9%

Annual
Wage

14.2%
15.0%
21.2%
Suppressed
3.7%
7.8%
1.4%
2.2%
8.3%
6.6%
5.0%
-0.1%
2.4%
1.3%
5.0%
3.2%
3.8%
14.0%
5.6%
4.4%
2.0%
-0.1%
9.2%
5.4%
5.0%
2.0%
-10.2%
5.2%
4.7%
1.6%
11.9%
-0.0%



