

## Venango County's Industry Employment and Wages

2023

## **Center for Workforce Information & Analysis**

(877) 4WF-DATA ● www.workstats.dli.pa.gov ● workforceinfo@pa.gov

Venango County		2023 Industry Data				Annual Change		<b>Annual Percent Change</b>	
NAICS	NAICS Title	Estab- lishments	Employ- ment	LQ	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage
	Total, All Industries	1,237	16,491	1.0	\$48,667	-183	\$1,576	-1.1%	3.3%
	Federal Government	16	112	0.4	\$61,885	6	\$-117	5.7%	-0.2%
	State Government	23	724	2.1	\$68,200	-281	\$3,395	-28.0%	5.2%
	Local Government	58	1,624	1.4	\$47,404	13	\$1,125	0.8%	2.4%
	Private Ownership	1,140	14,031	1.0	\$47,700	79	\$1,904	0.6%	4.2%
11	Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting	14	56	0.7	\$32,185	3	<b>\$-4,799</b>	5.7%	-13.0%
21	Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction	8	19	0.3	\$36,069	-1	\$-5,305	-5.0%	-12.8%
2131	Support Activities for Mining	3	5	0.2	\$8,812	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
22	Utilities	10	143	1.5	\$98,471	-14	\$779	-8.9%	0.8%
2211	Electric Generation, Transmission and Distribution	3	83	2.0	\$118,307	-12	\$-1,362	-12.6%	-1.1%
23	Construction	92	456	0.6	\$45,555	23	\$503	5.3%	1.1%
2361	Residential Building Construction	22	69	0.8	\$36,660	8	\$-1,324	13.1%	-3.5%
2362	Nonresidential Building Construction	5	27	0.3	\$63,696	-14	\$10,038	-34.1%	18.7%
2381	Building Foundation/Exterior Contractors	11	44	0.6	\$56,090	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
2382	Building Equip Contractors	19	97	0.4	\$39,630	20	\$2,250	26.0%	6.0%
2383	Building Finishing Contractors	11	77	1.1	\$38,494	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
2389	Other Specialty Trade Contractors	21	100	1.2	\$49,590	8	\$1,914	8.7%	4.0%
31-33	Manufacturing	98	3,195	2.0	\$62,919	-55	\$3,221	-1.7%	5.4%
3211	Sawmills and Wood Preservation	10	87	8.2	\$51,581	4	\$-1,394	4.8%	-2.6%
3231	Printing and Related Support Activities	4	42	0.8	\$42,869	-2	\$3,833	-4.5%	9.8%
3311	Iron and Steel Mills and Ferroalloy Mfg	4	368	12.1	\$63,470	5	\$-335	1.4%	-0.5%
3315	Foundries	4	185	8.0	\$49,087	11	\$2,160	6.3%	4.6%
3323	Architectural and Structural Metals Mfg	10	258	4.2	\$57,112	26	\$3,654	11.2%	6.8%
3327	Machine Shops; Screw, Nut, and Bolt Mfg	14	195	3.6	\$67,570	1	\$9,161	0.5%	15.7%
42	Wholesale Trade	37	397	0.7	\$60,120	28	\$5,838	7.6%	10.8%
4231	Motor Vehicle and Parts Wholesalers	5	70	1.4	\$67,164	21	\$17,118	42.9%	34.2%
4233	Lumber and Construction Materials Wholesalers	4	48	1.7	\$47,166	1	\$2,199	2.1%	4.9%
4237	Hardware, Plumbing, & Heating Supplies Wholesalers	3	32	1.1	\$55,943	0	\$-100	0.0%	-0.2%
4238	Machinery, Equip, and Supplies Wholesalers	4	57	0.9	\$54,874	-4	\$3,111	-6.6%	6.0%
4239	Misc Durable Goods Wholesalers	3	18	0.7	\$57,021	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
4244	Grocery and Related Product Wholesalers	5	56	0.8	\$63,274	0	\$8,065	0.0%	14.6%
4247	Petroleum and Petroleum Products Wholesalers	4	49	6.0	\$53,025	Suppressed	Suppressed		Suppressed
44-45	Retail Trade	189	2,329	1.4	\$30,385	-4	\$566	-0.2%	1.9%
4411	Automobile Dealers	15	213	1.4	\$48,691	-9	\$122	-4.1%	0.3%
4412	Other Motor Vehicle Dealers	7	35	2.6	\$36,253	2	\$-3,795	6.1%	-9.5%
4413	Automotive Parts, Accessories, and Tire Retailers	12	97	1.9	\$26,117	-1	\$990	-1.0%	3.9%

Venango County		2023 Industry Data				Annual Change		Annual Percent Change	
NAICS	NAICS Title	Estab- lishments	Employ- ment	LQ	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage
4441	Building Material and Supplies Dealers	13	240	2.1	\$40,261	-10	\$3,860	-4.0%	10.6%
4442	Lawn and Garden Equip and Supplies Retailers	3	34	1.5	\$27,034	0	\$-404	0.0%	-1.5%
4451	Grocery and Convenience Retailers	13	282	0.8	\$24,030	3	\$791	1.1%	3.4%
4452	Specialty Food Retailers	7	38	1.3	\$23,470	1	\$-700	2.7%	-2.9%
4453	Beer, Wine, and Liquor Retailers	6	45	1.5	\$26,357	1	\$185	2.3%	0.7%
4491	Furniture and Home Furnishings Retailers	7	46	1.2	\$36,133	6	\$-3,286	15.0%	-8.3%
4492	Electronics and Appliance Retailers	8	44	1.2	\$32,516	4	\$-1,030	10.0%	-3.1%
4552	Supercenters & Other General Merchandise	20	518	2.5	\$26,955	19	\$-74	3.8%	-0.3%
4561	Health and Personal Care Retailers	13	116	0.9	\$41,716	-18	\$2,665	-13.4%	6.8%
4571	Gasoline Stations	26	387	3.3	\$25,583	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
4572	Fuel Dealers	3	24	1.5	\$57,816	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
4581	Clothing and Clothing Accessories Retailers	5	22	0.3	\$13,204	1	\$-1,012	4.8%	-7.1%
4591	Sport, Hobby, and Music Instrument Retailers	4	35	0.8	\$19,003	-5	\$595	-12.5%	3.2%
4595	Used Merch Retailers	8	51	2.1	\$15,520	1	\$518	2.0%	3.5%
4599	Other Misc Retailers	11	50	0.9	\$25,145	1	\$2,161	2.0%	9.4%
48-49	Transportation and Warehousing	60	896	0.9	\$53,605	-53	\$-1,083	-5.6%	-2.0%
4841	General Freight Trucking	19	274	2.0	\$73,360	-57	\$-4,552	-17.2%	-5.8%
4842	Specialized Freight Trucking	5	31	0.6	\$71,506	2	\$3,341	6.9%	4.9%
4931	Warehousing and Storage	4	92	0.3	\$59,510	4	\$5,467	4.5%	10.1%
51	Information	12	87	0.3	\$45,289	-22	\$12,760	-20.2%	39.2%
5171	Wired and Wireless Telecom Carriers	3	9	0.1	\$59,834	0	\$-3,422	0.0%	-5.4%
52	Finance and Insurance	50	297	0.4	\$70,179	-10	\$-419	-3.3%	-0.6%
5221	Depository Credit Intermediation	19	165	0.8	\$54,682	-3	\$-13,879	-1.8%	-20.2%
5231	Security Commod Contact Brokerage	8	32	1.1	\$131,134	0	\$-13,019	0.0%	-9.0%
5239	Other Financial Investment Activities	5	15	0.1	\$23,870	-1	\$580	-6.3%	2.5%
53	Real Estate and Rental and Leasing	27	108	0.6	\$30,844	-4	\$-506	-3.6%	-1.6%
5311	Lessors of Real Estate	10	44	0.8	\$25,607	-4	\$-2,931	-8.3%	-10.3%
5312	Offices of Real Estate Brokers	4	8	0.3	\$22,095	0	\$-2,897	0.0%	-11.6%
5313	Activities Related to Real Estate	9	35	0.7	\$34,897	2	\$-436	6.1%	-1.2%
54	Professional, Scientific, and Technical Svcs	60	819	0.7	\$79,305	56	\$441	7.3%	0.6%
5411	Legal Svcs	14	44	0.3	\$58,521	-1	\$3,550	-2.2%	6.5%
5412	Accounting, Tax Preparation, and Payroll Svcs	13	45	0.4	\$46,392	-1	\$2,635	-2.2%	6.0%
5415	Computer Systems Design and Rel Svcs	6	16	0.1	\$222,381	3	\$34,289	23.1%	18.2%
5416	Mgmt, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Svcs	8	28	0.2	\$63,608	7	\$12,814	33.3%	25.2%
5419	Other Pro, Scientific, and Technical Svcs	7	76	0.7	\$36,933	14	\$292	22.6%	0.8%
55	Management of Companies and Enterprises	7	65	0.2	\$71,685	3	\$8,913	4.8%	14.2%

Venango County		2023 Industry Data				Annual Change		<b>Annual Percent Change</b>	
NAICS	NAICS Title	Estab- lishments	Employ- ment	LQ	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage
5511	Management of Companies and Enterprises	7	65	0.2	\$71,685	3	\$8,913	4.8%	14.2%
56	Administrative, Waste, and Remediation Svcs	43	466	0.6	\$31,831	-49	\$4,145	-9.5%	15.0%
5613	Employment Svcs	5	194	0.6	\$36,221	-22	\$6,334	-10.2%	21.2%
5614	Business Support Svcs	4	54	0.9	\$32,272	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
5615	Travel Arrangement & Reservation Service	3	20	1.2	\$44,306	1	\$1,575	5.3%	3.7%
5617	Svcs to Buildings and Dwellings	19	99	0.5	\$18,804	-3	\$1,363	-2.9%	7.8%
61	Educational Svcs	32	1,025	0.8	\$54,709	7	\$766	0.7%	1.4%
62	Health Care and Social Assistance	229	3,338	1.1	\$52,239	-89	\$1,106	-2.6%	2.2%
6211	Offices of Physicians	40	443	1.2	\$101,887	11	\$7,807	2.5%	8.3%
6212	Offices of Dentists	7	59	0.6	\$58,101	1	\$3,622	1.7%	6.6%
6213	Offices of Other Health Practitioners	32	271	2.1	\$38,981	-6	\$1,864	-2.2%	5.0%
6214	Outpatient Care Centers	6	95	0.7	\$28,518	-4	\$-30	-4.0%	-0.1%
6231	Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)	3	318	1.8	\$42,169	3	\$981	1.0%	2.4%
6233	Retirement Communities & Assisted Living Facilities	3	202	1.1	\$29,439	13	\$391	6.9%	1.3%
6241	Individual and Family Svcs	97	404	0.7	\$30,394	-13	\$1,436	-3.1%	5.0%
6242	Food, Housing, and Emergency and Other Relief Svcs	4	18	0.7	\$36,463	2	\$1,127	12.5%	3.2%
71	Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation	14	73	0.3	\$19,969	-2	\$724	-2.7%	3.8%
7139	Other Amusement & Recreation Industries	6	49	0.3	\$16,632	1	\$2,039	2.1%	14.0%
72	Accommodation and Food Svcs	95	1,217	1.0	\$16,459	-21	\$868	-1.7%	5.6%
7225	Restaurants and Other Eating Places	65	951	1.0	\$15,948	-33	\$678	-3.4%	4.4%
81	Other Svcs (except Public Administration)	112	673	1.2	\$23,628	18	\$459	2.7%	2.0%
8111	Automotive Repair and Maintenance	31	158	1.5	\$38,495	13	\$-27	9.0%	-0.1%
8121	Personal Care Svcs	22	71	0.6	\$23,137	-1	\$1,956	-1.4%	9.2%
8133	Social Advocacy Org	5	28	1.1	\$21,298	0	\$1,089	0.0%	5.4%
8134	Civic and Social Org	18	254	3.2	\$14,439	11	\$686	4.5%	5.0%
8139	Business, Pro, Labor, Political, and Similar Org	9	74	1.5	\$18,274	2	\$365	2.8%	2.0%
8141	Private Households	4	4	0.3	\$27,068	0	\$-3,080	0.0%	-10.2%
92	Public Administration	51	835	1.3	\$49,261	4	\$2,426	0.5%	5.2%
9211	Exec, Legislative, and Other General Gov Support	36	668	2.1	\$42,202	-1	\$1,896	-0.1%	4.7%
9221	Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities	3	75	0.5	\$95,641	5	\$1,483	7.1%	1.6%
9241	Admin of Environmental Quality Programs	4	41	1.6	\$63,899	1	\$6,806	2.5%	11.9%
9251	Admin of Housing, Urban Plan, & Community Dev	3	16	1.1	\$43,301	-1	\$-4	-5.9%	-0.0%